
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3939
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
SETTING UP OF NEW LABORATORIES OF CSIR
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to set up new laboratories of Council for Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) in various universities of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the total funds allocated for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) No Madam. Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) does not propose to set up new CSIR laboratories in various Universities of the country.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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